

Sulphur Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service Board

PO Box 1309, Sulphur, LA 70664

Thomas Bourgeois, Chairman

AGENDA

The Sulphur Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service Board will meet in SPECIAL MEETING on Wednesday, March 19, 2025. The meeting will be held at 5:30 P.M. in the CITY OF SULPHUR COUNCIL CHAMBERS, located at 501 Willow Avenue, Sulphur, LA 70663.

CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

- 1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM REGULAR MEETING HELD ON FEBRUARY 12, 2025

3. OLD BUSINESS

- A. PUBLIC HEARING TO REVIEW FOR APPROVAL FIRE AND POLICE DEPARTMENT SENIORITY ROSTERS
- **B.** PUBLIC HEARING TO DISCUSS AND VOTE ON THE ADOPTION OF THE PROPOSED REVISIONS TO THE CLASSIFICATION PLAN FOR COMPETITIVE POLICE CHIEF, AS POSTED ON THE NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARING
- **C.** PUBLIC HEARING TO DISCUSS AND VOTE ON THE ADOPTION OF THE PROPOSED NEW CLASSIFICATION PLAN FOR COMPETITIVE DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE, AS POSTED ON THE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
- D. APPEAL HEARING: FIREFIGHTER MANUEL RODRIQUEZ VS. THE CITY OF SULPHUR
- **E.** THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION (PURSUANT TO LA. RS. 42:17. A. (1)), FOR DISCUSSION OF THE CHARACTER AND/OR PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE OF MANUEL RODRIQUEZ
- **F.** THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION (PURSUANT TO LA. RS. 42:17) TO DISCUSS AND DELIBERATE (WITHOUT VOTING)

4. NEW BUSINESS

- A. REVIEW FOR APPROVAL FIRE PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS
- B. REVIEW FOR APPROVAL POLICE PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS
- C. REQUEST TO CALL FOR EXAM FOR COMPETITIVE DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE (ONLY IF ADOPTED)
- **D.** REVIEW, DISCUSS AND VOTE ON REQUEST FROM MAYOR MIKE DANAHAY, REQUEST TO ABOLISH THE CLASS PLAN OF PROMOTIONAL ASSISTANT POLICE CHIEF

5. ADJOURNMENT